
All the bidders who have participated in Tender No:1.7D/APMSIDC/2023-24 Dt: 

04.04.2023, (Bids received on dt: 15.03.2023) Procurement and supply of balance 

furniture items (S-type chairs and plastic chairs) to 26 DM & HOs in Andhra Pradesh 

with a period of two years rate contract (Reverse Tender) are hereby requested to send 

their clarifications, if any, regarding the remarks of Preliminary Technical Evaluation 

Report which is placed in website https://msidc.ap.nic.in. on or before 05.00 PM, Dt. 

29.05.2023 

Mail ID:  aphmhidc@gmail.com. 

 

            Sd/-  
           Executive Director 

                APMSIDC.  
           
Date: 25.05.2023. 

Mangalagiri, Guntur 

As per the above Qualification Criteria, the tender documents (on-line documents 
submitted by the participated firm) are evaluated and the details are as follows, 

Sl. 
No 

Document Description M/s. Genesis Bio 
Solutions 

Remarks 

1 Process Fee 11,800/-        Page no:3 
DD no.:307812 
DD date:08.05.2023 
Amount: 11800 
Bank: Union 

Compiles 

2 EMD  Page no:5 
DD no.: 
DD date: 
Amount: 6,50,139.84/- 
Bank: Online 

Compiles 

3 Bid Form Section VII-A Page no: 11 Compiles 
4 List of items offered with Make and 

Model details without prices  
Page no: 13 Compiles 

5 Manufacturers Authorization, wherever 
required 

Page no: 17 Not Compiles 

6 Past Performance Details Format B1 
along with supporting documents 

Page no: 19-20 
Supporting Documents: 

Not Compiles 

7 End-User Certificates or CA Certificate 
as per Format B2 

Page no:47 Compiles 

8 Financial Capability Details Format B3 
for Manufacturer  

Not applicable Compiles 

9 Financial Capability Details Format B3-A 
Distributor 

Page no: 
Avg. Annual turnover: Rs.  
Total net worth: 

Not Compiles 

10 Details and proof of After-Sales Service 
facilities  

Page no:53 Compiles 

11 Letter of authorization to sign the bids Page no: 49 Compiles 

12 Clause-by-clause commentary on 
technical specifications 

Page no: 9 Compiles 

13 Technical and Commercial deviations Page no: 51 Compiles 



Sl. 
No 

Document Description M/s. Genesis Bio 
Solutions 

Remarks 

statements 
14 Copy of the GST Certificate and Details 

of IT Returns- PAN / TIN copies.  
Page no:75-GST 
36ALDPB0569R1ZS 
Page.no:77 
PAN- ALDPB0569R 
Page.no:  79-89   IT returns. 

Compiles 

15 The Manufacturer, must have necessary 
quality certifications for ISO 9001 
(Quality Management System for 
Organization)  

Page no:61 
ISO 9001 Supreme 
Valid till: 24.05.2023 

Not Compiles 

16 Full Quality Assurance System Approval 
Certificate Management System 
Certification for Medical Devices and 
their equivalent International Standards 
certificates (BIS/CE/USFDA) and BIFMA 
for Furniture 

Page no: 
Valid till:  
 

Not Compiles 

17 Memorandum of Articles Not applicable  Compiles 

18 All the uploaded technical bid, to be 
attested by a Gazette Officer or properly 
notarized or self-attested 

Self-Attested  Compiles 

19 General information about the bidder Page no: 57 Compiles 

20 Declaration Form Page no:55 Compiles 

21 DPIIT approval, if required Not Applicable Compiles 
 

Past Performance Details: 

Remarks: Provisionally Not Qualified due to  

1. In-sufficient Past Performance for all Quoted items. 

2. Submitted Financial Capability Details but not in tender format. 

3. Non submission of Manufacturing authorization for plastic chair in tender format. 

4. Non-submission of ISO 9001& BIFMA for S-type chair 

 

Sl. 
No 

Document Description M/s. Niranjan Enterprises Remarks 

1 Process Fee 11,800/-        Page no:437 
DD no.:671824 
DD date:09.05.2023 
Amount: 11800 
Bank: IOB 

Not Compiles 

2 EMD  Page no:437 
DD no.:671828 

Not Compiles 

Sl. 
No 

Name of the 
Equipment 

Total 
Qty 

Qualifyi
ng Qty Make & 

Model 

Qty Supplied 

2019-20 2020-21 2021-2022 

1 S-type steel arm 
chair office purpose 
(chair suitable for 
reception) 

3252 813 Srinivasa 
Marketing 

272   

2 Plastic Chair with 
arm rest 

16260 1065 Supreme    



Sl. 
No 

Document Description M/s. Niranjan Enterprises Remarks 

DD date:11.05.2023 
Amount: 3,42,000/- 
Bank: IOB 

3 Bid Form Section VII-A Page no: 3 Compiles 
4 List of items offered with Make and 

Model details without prices  
Page no: 5 Compiles 

5 Manufacturers Authorization, wherever 
required 

Page no: 27 Compiles 

6 Past Performance Details Format B1 
along with supporting documents 

Page no: 31 
Supporting Documents:35 

Compiles 

7 End-User Certificates or CA Certificate 
as per Format B2 

Page no:47 Compiles 

8 Financial Capability Details Format B3 
for Manufacturer  

Not applicable Compiles 

9 Financial Capability Details Format B3-A 
Distributor 

Page no:49 
Avg. Annual turnover: 
Rs.11Cr  
Total net worth:2.75Cr 

Compiles 

10 Details and proof of After-Sales Service 
facilities  

Page no:61 Compiles 

11 Letter of authorization to sign the bids Page no: 63 Compiles 

12 Clause-by-clause commentary on 
technical specifications 

Page no: 65 Compiles 

13 Technical and Commercial deviations 
statements 

Page no: 67 Compiles 

14 Copy of the GST Certificate and Details 
of IT Returns- PAN / TIN copies.  

Page no:69 
36AHLPR3979F1ZQ 
Page.no:75 
PAN- AHLPR3979F 
Page.no:   123(2019-20) 
151(2020-21) 
183(2021-22)   IT returns. 

Compiles 

15 The Manufacturer, must have necessary 
quality certifications for ISO 9001 
(Quality Management System for 
Organization)  

Page no:273 
Valid till: 08.08.2023 

Compiles 

16 Full Quality Assurance System Approval 
Certificate Management System 
Certification for Medical Devices and 
their equivalent International Standards 
certificates (BIS/CE/USFDA) and BIFMA 
for Furniture 

Page no:277 
Valid till: 01.02.2025 
 

Compiles 

17 Memorandum of Articles Page.No:301-424 Compiles 

18 All the uploaded technical bid, to be 
attested by a Gazette Officer or properly 
notarized or self-attested 

Self-Attested  Compiles 

19 General information about the bidder Page no:425  Compiles 

20 Declaration Form Page no:427 Compiles 

21 DPIIT approval, if required Not Applicable Compiles 
 

 

 



Past Performance Details: 

Remarks: Provisionally not Qualified due to 

1. Submitted processing fee and EMD is not from quoted firm. 

    

Sl. 
No 

Document Description M/s.Sanjivani Hospital 
Furniture 

Remarks 

1 Process Fee 11,800/-        Page no:5 
DD no.:010625 
DD date:10.05.2023 
Amount: 11800 
Bank: Axis bank 

compiles 

2 EMD  Page no:7 
date:10.05.2023 
Amount: 6,21,457.20/- 
online  

compiles 

3 Bid Form Section VII-A Page no: 129 compiles 
4 List of items offered with Make and 

Model details without prices  
Page no: 123 compiles 

5 Manufacturers Authorization, wherever 
required 

Page no: 11 to 13  compiles 

6 Past Performance Details Format B1 
along with supporting documents 

Page no: 125 to 127 
Supporting Documents: not 
submitted  

Not compiles 

7 End-User Certificates or CA Certificate 
as per Format B2 

Page no:131 compiles 

8 Financial Capability Details Format B3 
for Manufacturer  

Page no:9 
Avg. Annual turnover: 
Rs.8.38Cr 
Total net worth:2.22Cr 

compiles 

9 Financial Capability Details Format B3-A 
Distributor 

Not applicable compiles 

10 Details and proof of After-Sales Service 
facilities  

Page no:119 compiles 

11 Letter of authorization to sign the bids Not submitted compiles 

12 Clause-by-clause commentary on 
technical specifications 

Page no: 137 to 139 compiles 

13 Technical and Commercial deviations 
statements 

Page no: 141 compiles 

14 Copy of the GST Certificate and Details 
of IT Returns- PAN / TIN copies.  

Page no:29 
GST:27AANFS8661C1ZU 
Page.no:32 
PAN- AANFS8661C 
Page.no:  33(2019-20) 
58(2020-21) 
96(2021-22)   IT returns. 

compiles 

15 The Manufacturer, must have necessary 
quality certifications for ISO 9001 
(Quality Management System for 
Organization)  

Page no:115 
ISO 9001:2015 
Valid till: 06.07.2023 

compiles 

16 Full Quality Assurance System Approval 
Certificate Management System 
Certification for Medical Devices and 

Not submitted 
 

Not compiles 

Sl. 
No 

Name of the 
Equipment 

Total 
Qty 

Qualifyi
ng Qty Make & 

Model 

Qty Supplied 

2019-20 2020-21 2021-2022 

2 Plastic Chair with 
arm rest 

16260 1065 Nilkamal & 
CHR6020 

13,248 - - 



Sl. 
No 

Document Description M/s.Sanjivani Hospital 
Furniture 

Remarks 

their equivalent International Standards 
certificates (BIS/CE/USFDA) and BIFMA 
for Furniture 

17 Memorandum of Articles Not applicable  compiles 

18 All the uploaded technical bid, to be 
attested by a Gazette Officer or properly 
notarized or self-attested 

Self-Attested  compiles 

19 General information about the bidder Not submitted Not compiles 

20 Declaration Form Not submitted Not compiles 

21 DPIIT approval, if required Not Applicable compiles 
 

Past Performance Details: 

Remarks:  

Provisionally not qualified due to 

1. Non submission of Past performance supporting documents. 

2. Non submission of BIFMA for S-type chair. 

3. Non submission of General information about the bidder. 

4. Non submission of Declaration Form. 

 

Sl. 
No 

Document Description M/s. Twenty First Century 
techno products Pvt. Ltd 

Remarks 

1 Process Fee 11,800/-        Page no:1 
DD no.:519955 
DD date:08.05.2023 
Amount: 11800 
Bank: ICICI 

Compiles 

2 EMD  Page no:219 
BG 
no.:0041NDLG00011524 
DD date:12.05.2023 
Amount: 6,84,000/- 
Bank: ICICI 

Compiles 

3 Bid Form Section VII-A Page no: 5 Compiles 
4 List of items offered with Make and 

Model details without prices  
Page no: 9 Compiles 

5 Manufacturers Authorization, wherever 
required 

Page no: 11 Compiles 

6 Past Performance Details Format B1 
along with supporting documents 

Page no: 15 
Supporting Documents:19-

Compiles 

Sl. 
No 

Name of the 
Equipment 

Total 
Qty 

Qualifyi
ng Qty Make & 

Model 

Qty Supplied 

2019-20 2020-21 2021-2022 

1 S-type steel arm 
chair office purpose 
(chair suitable for 
reception) 

3252 813 Sanjivani & 
SI2078 

   

2 Plastic Chair with 
arm rest 

16260 1065 Sanjevani & 
SI2076 

   



Sl. 
No 

Document Description M/s. Twenty First Century 
techno products Pvt. Ltd 

Remarks 

83 

7 End-User Certificates or CA Certificate 
as per Format B2 

Not submitted  Not Compiles 

8 Financial Capability Details Format B3 
for Manufacturer  

Page no:85 
Avg. Annual turnover: 
Rs.41.67Cr  
Total net worth:4.25Cr 

Compiles 

9 Financial Capability Details Format B3-A 
Distributor 

Not applicable 
 

Compiles 

10 Details and proof of After-Sales Service 
facilities  

Page no:89 Compiles 

11 Letter of authorization to sign the bids Page no: 103 Compiles 

12 Clause-by-clause commentary on 
technical specifications 

Page no: 105 Compiles 

13 Technical and Commercial deviations 
statements 

Page no: 107 Compiles 

14 Copy of the GST Certificate and Details 
of IT Returns- PAN / TIN copies.  

Page no:91 
37AABCT0478P1ZS 
Page.no:123 
PAN- AABCT0478P 
Page.no:  117(2019-200 
115(2020-21)   IT returns. 

Not Compiles 

15 The Manufacturer, must have necessary 
quality certifications for ISO 9001 
(Quality Management System for 
Organization)  

Page no:125 
ISO 9001:2015 
Valid till: 04.08.2025 

Compiles 

16 Full Quality Assurance System Approval 
Certificate Management System 
Certification for Medical Devices and 
their equivalent International Standards 
certificates (BIS/CE/USFDA) and BIFMA 
for Furniture 

Page no:131 
BIFMA 

Compiles 

17 Memorandum of Articles Page No:153-201 Compiles 

18 All the uploaded technical bid, to be 
attested by a Gazette Officer or properly 
notarized or self-attested 

Self-Attested  Compiles 

19 General information about the bidder Page no:205  Compiles 

20 Declaration Form Page no:215 Compiles 

21 DPIIT approval, if required Not Applicable Compiles 
 
Past Performance Details: 

Remarks: provisionally Not Qualified due to  

1. Non-submission of End-User Certificates or CA Certificate as per Format B2. 

Sl. 
No 

Name of the 
Equipment 

Total 
Qty 

Qualifyi
ng Qty 

Make & 
Model 

Qty Supplied 

2019-20 2020-21 2021-2022 

1 S-type steel arm 
chair office purpose 
(chair suitable for 
reception) 

3252 813 21ST Century 7970 - - 

2 Plastic Chair with 
arm rest 

16260 1065 21ST Century 6330 - - 



2. Submitted ITR for financial Year 2019-20,2020-21,2021-22 not in full shape. 

Furnish with Balance sheets.  

Sl. 
No 

Document Description M/s. Visakha Healthcare 
(India) Pvt. Ltd 

Remarks 

1 Process Fee 11,800/-        Page no:7 
DD no.:347718 
DD date:15.05.2023 
Amount: 11800 
Bank: SBI 

Compiles 

2 EMD  Page no:9 
DD no.:347719 
DD date:15.05.2023 
Amount: 3,42,000/- 
Bank: SBI 

Compiles 

3 Bid Form Section VII-A Page no: 11 Compiles 
4 List of items offered with Make and 

Model details without prices  
Page no: 13 Compiles 

5 Manufacturers Authorization, wherever 
required 

Page no: 15 Compiles 

6 Past Performance Details Format B1 
along with supporting documents 

Page no: 17 
Supporting Documents:21-
29 

Compiles 

7 End-User Certificates or CA Certificate 
as per Format B2 

Page no:31 Compiles 

8 Financial Capability Details Format B3 
for Manufacturer  

Not applicable Compiles 

9 Financial Capability Details Format B3-A 
Distributor 

Page no:33 
Avg. Annual turnover: Rs. 
16.12Cr 
Total net worth:4.40Cr 

Compiles 

10 Details and proof of After-Sales Service 
facilities  

Page no:35 Compiles 

11 Letter of authorization to sign the bids Page no: 37 Compiles 

12 Clause-by-clause commentary on 
technical specifications 

Page no: 39 Compiles 

13 Technical and Commercial deviations 
statements 

Page no: 47 Compiles 

14 Copy of the GST Certificate and Details 
of IT Returns- PAN / TIN copies.  

Page no:77 
37AADCV7493C1Z2 
Page.no:83 
PAN- AADCV7493C 
Page.no: 49-58 (2019-20),  
  59-65 (2020-20),   
67-75 (2021-22)                 
IT returns. 

Compiles 

15 The Manufacturer, must have necessary 
quality certifications for ISO 9001 
(Quality Management System for 
Organization)  

Page no:85 
ISO 9001 
Valid till: 24.05.2023 

Compiles 

16 Full Quality Assurance System Approval 
Certificate Management System 
Certification for Medical Devices and 
their equivalent International Standards 
certificates (BIS/CE/USFDA) and BIFMA 
for Furniture 

Not applicable  Compiles 

17 Memorandum of Articles Page. No: 87-107 Compiles 

18 All the uploaded technical bid, to be 
attested by a Gazette Officer or properly 

Self-Attested  Compiles 



Sl. 
No 

Document Description M/s. Visakha Healthcare 
(India) Pvt. Ltd 

Remarks 

notarized or self-attested 

19 General information about the bidder Page no:111  Compiles 

20 Declaration Form Page no:113 Compiles 

21 DPIIT approval, if required Not Applicable Compiles 
 

Past Performance Details: 

Remarks: Provisionally Qualified 

Sl. 
No 

Document Description M/s. Shruthikesh 
Industries Pvt. Ltd 

Remarks 

1 Process Fee 11,800/-        Page no:1 
DD no.:140976 
DD date:08.05.2023 
Amount: 11,800/- 
Bank: Kotak Mahendra 

compiles 

2 EMD 
 
 

Page no:1 
DD no.:140977 
DD date:08.05.2023 
Amount: 3,42,000/- 
Bank: Kotak Mahendra 

Not compiles 

3 Bid Form Section VII-A Page no: 349 compiles 
4 List of items offered with Make and Model 

details without prices  
Page no: 3 compiles 

5 Manufacturers Authorization, wherever 
required 

Page no: 5 compiles 

6 Past Performance Details Format B1 along 
with supporting documents 

Page no: 7 to 11 
Supporting Documents:13 
to 81 

compiles 

7 End-User Certificates or CA Certificate as per 
Format B2 

Page no:83 compiles 

8 Financial Capability Details Format B3 for 
Manufacturer -2.84Cr 

Page no:85  
Avg. Annual turnover: Rs. 
16.42Cr 
 

compiles 

9 Financial Capability Details Format B3-A 
Distributor 

Not applicable compiles 

10 Details and proof of After-Sales Service 
facilities  

Page no:87 compiles 

11 Letter of authorization to sign the bids Page no: 89 compiles 

12 Clause-by-clause commentary on technical 
specifications 

Page no: 91 compiles 

13 Technical and Commercial deviations 
statements 

Page no: 93 compiles 

14 Copy of the GST Certificate and Details of IT 
Returns- PAN / TIN copies.  

Page no:95 
GST:36ABCCS3348B2ZL 
Page.no:101 
PAN- ABCCS3348B 

compiles 

Sl. 
No 

Name of the 
Equipment 

Total 
Qty 

Qualifyi
ng Qty Make & 

Model 

Qty Supplied 

2019-20 2020-21 2021-2022 

2 Plastic Chair with 
arm rest 

16260 1065 Supreme 
Industries Ltd. 

& Power 

- 1428 - 



Sl. 
No 

Document Description M/s. Shruthikesh 
Industries Pvt. Ltd 

Remarks 

Page.no:  103(2019-20) 
203(2020-21) 
225(2021-22)   IT returns. 

15 The Manufacturer, must have necessary 
quality certifications for ISO 9001 (Quality 
Management System for Organization)  

Page no:367 
ISO 9001:2015 
Valid till: 03.01.2025 

compiles 

16 Full Quality Assurance System Approval 
Certificate Management System Certification 
for Medical Devices and their equivalent 
International Standards certificates 
(BIS/CE/USFDA) and BIFMA for Furniture 

Page no:377 
BIFMA 
Valid till: 10.09.2023 
 

compiles 

17 Memorandum of Articles Page.no: 301 to 345  compiles 

18 All the uploaded technical bid, to be attested by 
a Gazette Officer or properly notarized or self-
attested 

Self-Attested  compiles 

19 General information about the bidder Page no: 357 compiles 

20 Declaration Form Page no:359 compiles 

21 DPIIT approval, if required Not Applicable compiles 
 

Past Performance Details: 

Remarks: provisionally not quailed 

1. EMD paid for one item only but quoted two items.  

2. Non submission of Manufacturing authorization for plastic chair. 

 

Sl. 
No 

Name of the 
Equipment 

Total 
Qty 

Qualifyi
ng Qty Make & 

Model 

Qty Supplied 

2019-20 2020-21 2021-2022 

1 S-type steel arm 
chair office purpose 
(chair suitable for 
reception) 

3252 813 Surthikesh & 
SKI-010 

1015 - - 

2 Plastic Chair with 
arm rest 

16260 1065 Nilkamal/Mine 
sumo 

2988 - - 


